ES3 Series
24 V Commercial/Light Industrial Lighting
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2012. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
Series
ES3 = 24 V Steel
Emergency Unit
24 V Lead Calcium
100L = 100 Watt Unit
300L = 300 Watt Unit
450L = 450 Watt Unit
Battery/Wattage # of Heads
Blank = No Lamp Heads
1 = One Lamp Head
2 = Two Lamp Heads
3 = Three Lamp Heads
Lamp Heads
MR16 Metal Lamp Heads
24 VDC Halogen
M450 = 50 Watt, 40°
Metal Chrome Lamp Heads
24 VDC PAR 36
HP = 50 Watt
SD2 = Diagnostic
Electronics
Model Designator
Optics
Wall mounted 9' AFF, 24 V 50 W MR16 Lamps
1 FC Average
Note
1) Some option combinations may impact UL
listing. Consult factory for specifics.
2) Side mounted lamp heads (SM) are not
installed onto the enclosure at the factory.
9 ft.
60 ft.
12 ft.
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.81
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 6.4
Minimum initial footcandles at floor = 0.2
Maximum to minimum ratio = 32.00
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference only. Standard reflectances used were 80/50/20. Lightolier is not responsible for site specific conditions that
may alter the results.
1.5
2.0
1.4
2.4
2.7
1.5
4.7
3.9
1.3
SD2
A = Ammeter
BD = Battery Disconnect Switch
BM = Lamp Heads Installed on Bottom of
Enclosure
DL = UL Damp Location Listed (0°C to
40°C)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify
voltage & frequency)1
F1 = 120 VAC Input Fuse
F2 = 277 VAC Input Fuse
P1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
P2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
SM = Lamp Heads Installed on Side of
Enclosure2
SP = Special Paint, Specify Color
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay, 15 Minutes
V = Voltmeter
Factory Installed Options
Accessories (order as a separate item)